

Harris County, Texas

1001 Preston St., 1st Floor Houston, Texas 77002

Legislation Details

File #: 24-0897 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Donation Status: Passed

File created: 2/12/2024 In control: Commissioners Court

On agenda: 2/27/2024 Final action: 2/27/2024

Title: Request for approval for Harris County to accept a real estate donation of an uneconomic remnant of

a Northern Damaged Parcel being 0.9294 acres and an uneconomic remnant of a Southern Damaged Parcel being 2.681 acres and the County Judge to execute the proposed gift form, tract numbers 1UR & 2UR, for the public project known as Wortham Estates Subdivision Drainage Improvements - 2018, form Brenda Weiser, as Trustee of the Brenda Weiser Exempt Lifetime Trust, and Gloria Ashbaugh, as

Trustee of the Gloria Ashbaugh Exempt Lifetime Trust, with the Appraised value of \$181,766.00,

Precinct 3.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 24-0897-Donation-UPIN-19103MF15701-Wortham Estates Subdivision Drainage Improvements

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/27/2024	1	Commissioners Court		